2026
COUNTY COUNCIL LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS

Per Sec. 208 of the Charter, the County Council will meet on the first and third Mondays of each month for
the purpose of enacting legislation, except for those days in August. If one of these days is a holiday, the
legislative session will be held on the next day that is not a holiday. The Council may schedule a legislative
session in August by a resolution approved by a majority of the Council. In the event of inclement weather
or other natural disaster, the Chair of the County Council at the request of any three members may cancel
any scheduled meeting, and may reschedule same as soon as practicable. If in advance of a scheduled
meeting the Chair determines that a quorum will not be present, the Chair may cancel and reschedule the
meeting as soon as practicable. Unless otherwise decided, legislative sessions begin at 7:00 p.m. Regular
schedules and agendas are prepared and made available ahead of time.

Month Date Day Legislative Day #
January 5 Monday 1
20 Tuesday 2
February 2 Monday 3
17 Tuesday 4
March 2 Monday 5
16 Monday 6
April 6 Monday 7
20 Monday 8
May 4 Monday 9
18 Monday 10
June 1 Monday 11
15 Monday 12
July 6 Monday 13
20 Monday 14
August No meetings in
August
September 8 Tuesday 15
21 Monday 16
October 5 Monday 17
19 Monday 18
November No meetings in
November of an
Election Year
December 7 Monday 21
21 Monday 22

Jan. 19 is MLK Holiday; Feb. 16 is Presidents Day; Sept. 7 is Labor Day Holiday



